Clwb Dofednod Cymru
Poultry Club Of Wales

Rules of the show.

1- The show is held under Poultry Club of Great Britain Rules
2- All exhibits must be the bona-fide property of the exhibitor

3- Entry Fee must accompany entry form, by post or online. Online
Entries will not be catalogued until payment is cleared through
BACS

TELEPHONE ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

4— Exhibitors must have a CPH Holding number to be able to enter
and Exhibit birds

5- All exhibits to be penned by 9.30am

6- Boxing to commence at 3.30pm

7- Perpetual trophies to be returned by next annual show, all
engravings carried out at winners expense

8- Every care will be taken of exhibits but the organisers will not be
held responsible for any loss or damage incurred during or after
the show

9- Exhibitors are responsible for the feeding and watering of their
birds

10- Pen numbers will be available on show day
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Championship Show

Poultry and Waterfowl Schedule

2nd November 2024




To be held at:- Fur & Feather Pavilion
Royal Welsh Showground
Builth Wells, Powys

Entry Fees
Members £3.00

Non Members £4.00
Juvenile Classes* £1.00
*Classes 396-409 only
Eggs £1.00
ALL FEES MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRIES
Entries to:- Poultry Club Of Wales
Croesfaen Isaf
Llandeilo
Carmarthenshire
SA19 7LH
Online entries can be emailed to - poultryclubofwales@outlook.com
Only once payment is received will online entries be accepted.
Online Payment by BACS to WELSH POULTRY CLUB
Sort Code— 20-84-43 Account No— 20597724

CLOSING DATE - 11th October 2024

JUDGES
Championship Judge Mr Andrew Wetters
Hard Feather Mr Mark Perkins
Softfeather Heavy Mr Simon Harvey
Softfeather Light Mr Huw Evans
True Bantam Mr Peter Simpkins
Waterfowl Mr& Mrs Michael and Rachel Mayers
Turkeys Mr Simon Harvey
Trios Mr Huw Evans
Juveniles Mr Huw Evans
Eggs Mr Andrew Wetters

All birds to be penned by 9.30am
Doors will open at 4pm —7pm Friday 1st November and 7am Sat
2nd November

Poultry Club of Wales Membership

STANDARD - £7.00

FAMILY - £14.00

O.A.P -£6.00

JUVENILE - Free (16 and under)

CLUB AFFILIATION - £16.00
REGIONAL CLUB AFFILIATION - £26.00

MEMBERSHIP DUE ON 15" JULY OF
EVERY YEAR
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Bantam Ducks

Black East Indian

Crested Miniature

Silver Appleyard Miniature
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Silver Bantam

Call Ducks
White

Mallard

Blue Fawn
Apricot

Silver

Apricot Silver
Pied

Bibbed
Magpie
Chocolate
Dusky Mallard
Non Standard Blue Silver M/F
Non Standard AO Dusky M/F
AOC (non standardised) F

A

<=
I ]
m M

Trio Any Waterfowl (Please
state what breed on entry
form to arrange appropriate
pen size)

Turkeys
Any Variety Stag

Eggs

Six Any Colour (Large)

Single White (Large)

Single Any Other Colour (Large)

Six Any Colour (Bantam)

Single White (Bantam)

Single Any Other Colour

(Bantam)

Six Any Colour Waterfowl

Single Any Colour Waterfowl

3 Any Other Fowl!

3 Large Araucana

1 Large Araucana

Decorated Egg or Eggs

Photographs

Colour Print — Single Waterfowl/Poultry
Colour Print — Group Waterfowl/Poultry

Paintings

Any Poultry or Waterfowl (Age 5 -7)
Any Poultry or Waterfowl! (Age 8 —11)
Any Poultry or Waterfowl (Age 12 — 16)
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544
546
548
550
552

554

556
558
560
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564

Black East Indian

Crested Miniature

Silver Appleyard Miniature
Silver Bantam

White

Mallard

Blue Fawn

Apricot

Silver

Apricot Silver

Pied

Bibbed

Magpie

Black

Khaki

Non Standard Yellow Belly
AOC (non standardised)
Pairs

Any Variety

Three Any Colour (Large)
Single Brown (Large)
Single Contents (Large)
Three Any Colour (Bantam)
Single Brown (Bantam)

Single Contents (Bantam)

Three Any Colour Waterfowl|
Single Contents Waterfowl

1 Egg External/Internal

3 Bantam Araucana

1 Bantam Araucana
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M/F
M/F

M+F

hen

CLWB DOFEDNOD CYMRU
POULTRY CLUB OF WALES

President: Mr Huw Thomas
Honorary Vice Presidents: Mr Stephen Kingsley-Pugh
Vice Presidents:
Mr Arwel Davies, John Robertson, Martin Woolway, Huw Evans, A James
Honorary Life Member: Mr Edward Page
Chairman; Paul Tucker
Secretary & Treasurer: Dai O Davies
Show Manager : Rob Walker
Trophy Secretary : Sue Black
Welfare Officers: Hywel Page & Paul Tucker

Poultry Club Rep.: Huw Evans

Committee Members: Hywel Page, Huw Page, Sue Black, Kath Morgan,
Rob Walker, Wyn James, Michaela Devereux, A & T O’Leary, Sue & Kevin
Stankiewicz, Marcia Gilbert

SHOW OFFICIALS
Mr M Woolway, Mr P Tucker, Mr Hywel Page, Huw Page, Sue Black, Dai
O Davies, W James, M Devereux , Kath Morgan, A & T O’Leary

Prize money Kindly donated by Mr Edward Page for the
following
£300 for Show Champion
£100 For Reserve Show Champion
£50 each for Best Oxford and Best Brahma
(MEMBERS ONLY ELIGIBLE FOR CASH PRIZES AND MEMBERSHIP
MUST BE PAID WHEN ENTERING THE SHOW)
SECTION WINNERS - £10
Welsh Slate Trophy for Champion and Reserve ( To Keep)
J N Hoskins Perpetual Trophy for Show Champion
And many more perpetual trophies up for grabs!!

Rosettes to Show Champion, Reserve & Section Winners
Breed Club, B.W.A. & Poultry Club specials applied for

This is a Poultry Club Championship Show incorporating Regional Shows for:
Old English Bantam Club; Australorp Club; Silkie Club; White
Wyandotte; Asian Hardfeather Club; Belgian Club; Brahma Club; Pekin Club;
Buff Orpington; Araucana; Sussex; New Hampshire Red; Croad Langshan;
German Langshan; Faverolle; Serama.Russian Orloff ,Booted Bantam Society
Championship show for the BWA and Call Duck Association Regional Show.
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18
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22
24
26

28
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32
34

36

38
40
42

44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
78
80

Trios

A.V. Large Hardfeather
A.V. Large Softfeather
A.V. True Bantam

A.V. Bantam Rare

Large Hardfeather
Brown Red or Grey OEG
Brown Red or Grey OEG

Black Red, Pile, Duckwing OEG

Black Red, Pile, Duckwing OEG

Any Other Colour OEG
Any Other Colour OEG
Black Red Modern Game
Duckwing Modern Game
Pyle Modern Game

AOC Modern Game

Oxford Type
Ginger

Black Breasted Red/Streaky
Breasted Light Red
Duckwing

Pile

Grey/Dark Red/Orange Red/
Crow Wing

AC Hennie Male

AOC Hen

AC Pullet

Cock

cockerel

Cock

Cockerel

Cock
Cockerel
M

M

M/F

F

cock
cock

cock
cock

cock

cock

Large Soft Feather Heavy

Australorp
Australorp
Barnevelder
Brahma Gold
Brahma AOC
Maran

Croad Langshan
Cochin

New Hampshire Red
Black Orpington
Buff Orpington
Buff Orpington
AOC Orpington
Buff Rock

AOC Rock

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Light Sussex

cock
cockerel

cockerel
M

M/F

M

cock
cockerel
M
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13

15

17
19
21
23
25
27

29
31

33
35

37

39
41
43

45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
79
81

A.V Bantam Hardfeather
A.V. Bantam Softfeather
A.V Large Rare

Brown Red or Grey OEG
Brown Red or Grey OEG

Partridge, Wheaten, Pile, Duck-

wing OEG

Partridge, Wheaten, Pile, Duck-

wing OEG

Any Other Colour OEG
Any Other Colour OEG
Black Red Modern Game
Duckwing Modern Game
AOC Modern Game

Indian or Jubilee Game

Ginger
Partridge/Wheaten/Clay

Duckwing

Pile

Grey/Dark Red/Orange Red/
Crow Wing

AOC Cock

AC Stag

AC Bantam

Australorp
Australorp
Barnevelder
Brahma Dark
Brahma Non Standard
Maran

Croad Langshan
Cochin

New Hampshire Red
Black Orpington
Buff Orpington

Buff Orpington

AOC Orpington
Barred Rock

AOC Rock

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Light Sussex

Hen
Pullet

Hen

Pullet

Hen
Pullet
F

F

M
M/F

Hen
pullet
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hen
pullet

420
422
424
426
428
430
432
434
436
438
440

442

444
446
448
450
452
454
456
458
460

462
464
466
468
470
472
474
476
478

480
482
484

486

488
490
492
494
496
498
500

502
504

Brecon Buff
Buff Back
Grey Back
Pomeranian
West of England
Chinese White
Chinese Grey
Pilgrim
Roman
Sebastopol
Steinbacher

Czech

Heavy Ducks
Aylesbury

Blue Swedish

Cayuga

Muscovy

Pekin

Rouen

Rouen Clair

Saxony

Silver Appleyard (Large)
Light Ducks

Abacot Ranger

Buff Orpington

Khaki Campbell

AOC Campbell

Hookbill

Crested

Magpie

Welsh Harlequin

Bali

Indian Runner
White

Fawn

Fawn & White
American Fawn & White
Runner

Trout

Black

Blue

Mallard

Chocolate

Cumberland Blue

Silver (Streicher)

Non Standard
Appleyard,Magpie,Khaki
AOC (non standardised)
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421
423
425
427
429
431
433
435
437
439
441

443

445
447
449
451
453
455
457
459
461

463
465
467
469
471
473
475
477
479

481
483
485

487

489
491
493
495
497
499
501

503

Brecon Buff
Buff Back
Grey Back
Pomeranian
West of England
Chinese White
Chinese Grey
Pilgrim

Roman
Sebastopol
Steinbacher

AO Standardised European
Geese

Aylesbury

Blue Swedish

Cayuga

Muscovy

Pekin

Rouen

Rouen Clair

Saxony

Silver Appleyard (Large)

Abacot Ranger
Buff Orpington
Khaki Campbell
AOC Campbell
Hookbill

Crested

Magpie

Welsh Harlequin
Bali

White
Fawn
Fawn & White

Trout

Apricot Trout Runner
Black

Blue

Mallard

Chocolate

Cumberland Blue

Apricot Dusky/Blue Dusky
Non Standard
Appleyard,Magpie,Khaki
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336
338
340
342
344
346
348
350
352
354
356
358
360
362
364
366
368
370
372
374
376
378
380
382

384

385
387
389
391
393
395

396
398
400

402
404
406
408

410

412
414
416
418

Gold Partridge Dutch
Silver Partridge Dutch
AOC Dutch

White Pekin

Black Pekin
Lavender

Mottled

Cuckoo

Columbian

AOC Pekin

Juvenile

Black Rosecomb
White Rosecomb

AC Japanese

Silver Sebright

Gold Sebright
Serama

Serama

Serama Silkied

AQV True Bantam
True Bantam

Suffolk Chequer
Booted Bantam self colour
AOC Booted Bantam

Non standard Rumpless/
Booted Bantam

Rare Breed Bantams
AV Long Tailed Breed

AV Light Breed

AV Heavy Breed

AV Current Year Bred
Kraienkoppe

Non standard

Juvenile (11 — 16)

AV Hardfeather Large Fowl
AV Hardfeather Bantam
AV True Bantam

Juvenile (5 —10)

AV Hardfeather Large Fowl
AV Hardfeather Bantam
AV True Bantam

Junior Handler (Large Fowl)

Silver Partridge Dutch
Self Colour

AOC Dutch

White Pekin

Black Pekin

Blue

Buff

Silver Partridge

AOC Pekin

Current Year Bred
Black Rosecomb

Blue Rosecomb

AOC Rosecomb

AC Japanese

Silver Sebright

Gold Sebright
Serama

Serama

Serama Silkied

AOQOV True Bantam
True Bantam

Booted Bantam self colour
AOC Booted Bantam
Rumpless Booted Bantam

AV Long Tailed Breed
AV Light Breed

AV Heavy Breed

AV Current Year Bred
AOQV Large

Prettiest Farmyard Hen

AV Softfeather Large Fowl
AV Softfeather Bantam
AV Waterfowl

AV Softfeather Large Fowl
AV Softfeather Bantam
AV Waterfowl

Junior Handler (Bantam)

Novices (Open to exhibitors who have not won a first prize)

AV Large
Geese
African
American Buff
Embden
Toulouse

F 337
F 339
M 341
M 343
M 345
M/F 347
M/F 349
M/F 351
M/F 353
F 355
M/F 357
F 359
M/F 361
M 363
M 365
M 367
cock 369
cockerel 371
M 373
M 375
cockerel 377
M/F 379
F 381
F 383
M/F

M 386
M 388
M 390
M 392
M/F 394
M/F 395A
M/F 397
M/F 399
M/F 401
M/F 403
M/F 405
M/F 407
M/F 409
M/F 411
M 413
M 415
M 417
M 419

AV Bantam

African
American Buff
Embden
Toulouse

M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
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82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100

102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116

118

120
122

123
125
127
129
131
133
135

137

138
140
142
144
146
148

149
151
153
155

157
159
161

Silver Sussex

AOC Sussex

White Wyandotte

AOC Wyandotte
Salmon Faverolles

AOC Faverolles

Russian Orloff Spangled
Russian Orloff AOC
AOV Heavy Breed
Heavy Breed

Large Soft Feather Light

Araucana
Araucana Rumpless
Appenzeller
Leghorn

Black Minorca

AOC Minorca
Welsummer

Large Ancona

AOV Light Breed

Light Breed

Utility/Non Standard
Silkie Regional Show
White Silkie

Large Black or Blue

AOC Male or Female
Large Non Standard
White Bantam

Black Bantam

AOC Male or Female

AC Bantam Current Year Bred

Large Rare Breeds
AV Long Tailed Breed
AV Light Breed

AV Heavy Breed

AV Current Year Bred
Kraienkoppe

Non standard

Asian Game

Asil

Malay

Shamo

AOV Asian

Asian Game Bantam
KO Shamo

Tuzo

AOV Asian

Cockerel

T2 KL

M/F
M/F
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83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101

103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117

119

124
126
128
130
132
134
136

139
141
143
145
147

150
152
154
156

158
160
162

Speckled Sussex

White Wyandotte

AOC Wyandotte

Large Scots Greys
Salmon Faverolles

AOC Faverolles

Russian Orloff Spangled
Autosexing Heavy Breed
AOV Heavy Breed
Heavy Breed

Araucana

Araucana Rumpless
Appenzeller
Leghorn

Black Minorca
Derbyshire Redcap
Welsummer

AOV Light Breed

Light Breed
Autosexing Light Breed

White Silkie

Large Black or Blue
AC Large Bearded
AC Current Year Bred
White Bantam

Black Bantam
Bearded Bantam

AV Long Tailed Breed
AV Light Breed

AV Heavy Breed

AV Current Year Bred
AQV Large

Asil

Malay
Shamo
AQV Asian

KO Shamo
Tuzo
AQV Asian

Pullet
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M/F
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163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191

193

195

197
199
201
203
205
207
209
211

212
214
216
218
220
222

224
226
228
230
232
234
236
238
240
242
244
246

Hard Feather Bantam
Spangle

Spangle

Black Red

Black Red

Dark Red

Dark Red

Black

Black

Blue

Blue

Pile

Pile

Duckwing

Duckwing

Brown Red/Grey or Ginger
Brassy Black or Furnace (not
blue)

Brassy Black or Furnace (not
blue)

AOCBIue (not splash)
AOCBIlue (not splash)
Crele or Cuckoo

Muffed or Tasselled

Any Other Colour

Any Other Colour

Indian or Jubilee Game
AOV Hard Feather

Modern Game
Black Red

Pile

Duckwing

Birchen

Brown Red

Any Other Colour

Soft Feather Bantam Heavy

Black Australorp

Black Australorp

Blue Australorp

White Australorp
Barnevelder

Brahma Dark

Brahma AOC

Croad Langshan

Black German Langshan
German Langshan AOC
Frizzle

Maran

cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
cock
cockerel
M

cock

cockerel

cock
cockerel
M

M

cock
cockerel
M

M/F

T2 KL

cock
cockerel

164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
190
192

194

196

198
200
202
204
206
208
210

213
215
217
219

223

225
227
229

233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247

Spangle

Spangle

Clay or Wheaten
Clay or Wheaten
Partridge
Partridge

Black

Black

Blue

Blue

Pile

Pile

Duckwing
Duckwing
Brown Red/Grey or Ginger

Furnace or Polecate(not blue)

Furnace or Polecate(not blue)

AOCBIue (not splash)
AOCBIlue (not splash)
Crele or Cuckoo
Muffed or Tasselled
Any Other Colour

Any Other Colour
Indian or Jubilee Game

Black Red

Pile

Duckwing
Birchen

Brown Red

Any Other Colour

Black Australorp

Black Australorp

Blue Australorp
Barnevelder

Brahma Gold

Brahma AOC

Brahma Non Standard
Croad Langshan

Black German Langshan
German Langshan AOC
Frizzle

Maran

hen
pullet
hen
pullet
hen
pullet
hen
pullet
hen
pullet
hen
pullet
hen
pullet
F

hen

pullet

hen
pullet
F

F

hen
pullet
F
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hen
pullet
F
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M/F
M/F
M/F
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248
250
252
254
256
258
260
262
264
266
268
270
272
274
276
278
280
282
284
286
288
290
292
294
296
298

299
301
303
305
307
309
311
313
315
317
319
321

322
324

326
328
330
332
334

New Hampshire Red
Black Orpington
Buff Orpington

Buff Orpington

AOC Orpington

Buff Rock

Barred Rock

Black Rock

AOC Rock

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Light Sussex

Silver Sussex

AOC Sussex

Black Wyandotte
White Wyandotte
White Wyandotte
Barred Wyandotte
Laced Wyandotte
AOC Wyandotte
Salmon Faverolles
AOC Faverolles
Russian Orloff Spangled
Autosexing Heavy Breed
AOV Heavy Breed
Heavy Breed

Soft Feather Bantam Light

Ancona

Araucana Lavender
Araucana AOC
Araucana Rumpless
White Leghorn

AOC Leghorn

Minorca

Polish

Welsummer
Autosexing Light Breed
AOV Light Breed

Light Breed

True Bantam

Black Barbu d’Anver
Any Colour Quail Barbu d’An-
ver

White Barbu d’Anver
AOC Barbu d’Anver

AC Barbu d’Uccle

AC Barbu d’Watermeal
AOV Belgian

M

M

cock
cockerel
M

M

M

M/F

M

cock
cockerel
M

M/F

M

M

cock
cockerel
M

M

M/F

F

F

F

M/F

F

Pullet
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249
251
253
255
257
259
261
263
265
267
269
271
273
275
277
279
281
283
285
287
289
291
293
295
297

300
302
304
306
308
310
312
314
316
318
320

323
325

327
329
331
333
335

New Hampshire Red
Black Orpington
Buff Orpington
Buff Orpington
AOC Orpington
Buff Rock

Barred Rock
White Rock

AOC Rock

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Light Sussex
Speckled Sussex
AOC Sussex

Black Wyandotte
White Wyandotte
White Wyandotte
Barred Wyandotte
Laced Wyandotte
Salmon Faverolles
AOC Faverolles
Russian Orloff Spangled
AOC Russian Orloff
AOV Heavy Breed
Heavy Breed

Ancona
Araucana AOC
Araucana Rumpless
Appenzeller
White Leghorn
AOC Leghorn
Minorca

Polish
Welsummer
AOV Light Breed
Light Breed

Black Barbu d’Anver

Any Colour Quail Barbu d’An-
ver

White Barbu d’Anver

AOC Barbu d’Anver

AC Barbu d’Uccle

AC Barbu d’Watermeal

Gold Partridge Dutch

hen
pullet

M/F

hen
pullet

Cockerel

M

cockerel
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